# ISLEVER

642-975

Cisco Data Center Application Services Implementation

**DEMO** 

https://www.islever.com/642-975.html

https://www.islever.com/cisco.html

For the most up-to-date exam questions and materials, we recommend visiting our website, where you can access the latest content and resources.

Note: The answer is for reference only, you need to understand all question.

#### **QUESTION 1**

You confirm that there may be a problem with the fault-tolerant VLAN. As a first step, which command will be used to find out if any heartbeats have been missed?

- A. ace/admin# show ft stats
- B. ace/context# show ft peer detail
- C. ace/context# show ft group detail
- D. ace/admin# show ft peer detail

Answer: A

#### **QUESTION 2**

Which command will you use to view the configuration stored in a checkpoint?

- A. showconfig checkpoint detail
- B. show checkpointconfig
- C. show checkpoint detail
- D. show checkpoint

Answer: D

### **QUESTION 3**

You work as a network technician ,can you tell me where are the checkpoint configuration files stored?

- A. Slot0
- B. a hidden directory in flash
- C. TFTP Server
- D. NVRAM

Answer: B

## **QUESTION 4**

In which mode should you enter the no inservice command in order to completely remove a real server from service?

- A. policy-map mode
- B. Rserver mode
- C. globalconfig mode

1

1

## D. privileged mode

#### Answer: B

#### **QUESTION 5**

Which two options are configurable as part of the TCP Normalization feature set? (Choose two.)

- A. allowSyn packets that contain data
- B. clearing reserved bits
- C. setting illegal flag combinations
- D. setting port numbers equal to zero

## Answer: AB

#### **QUESTION 6**

An existing DNS name server is being replaced with a Cisco GSS. For the following items, which IOS license will be required?

- A. Cisco Extended license
- B. Cisco Name Server license
- C. Cisco Network Registrar license
- D. Cisco Standard license

# Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 7**

Below is the configuration of an active Cisco ACE Module :

active Cisco Ace Module has priority level of 150 standby Cisco Ace Module has a priority level of 120 probes are configured with host tracking

Two probes fail. What must be done to relinquish the role to the standby Cisco ACE Module?

- A. configure the probe with a priority level of 10
- B. take no action; the Cisco ACE Module automatically relinquishes the role of active on failure of a probe
- C. configure the probe with a priority level of 20
- D. configure the probe with a priority level of 40

# Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 8**

Examine the following items, which three fields can be examined by an extended ACL? (Choose three.)

- A. IP address
- B. TTL value
- C. ICMP type
- D. UDP port number

**Answer: ACD** 

#### **QUESTION 9**

When troubleshooting bridged interfaces, you should begin with the show interface VLAN x command. Which two statements best describe the interface? (Choose two.)

- A. it showsmode: routed
- B. it shows Assigned from the Supervisor, up on the Supervisor
- C. it has an IP address and mask
- D. it is up

Answer: BD

#### **QUESTION 10**

When migrating from a CSS to a Cisco ACE appliance, you need to review hardware resources and identify upgrades and configuration changes required for successful migration. Which benefit can be achieved by doing this?

- A. strengthens the ability of your team to meet aggressive deployment schedules
- B. reduces the risks associated with a production migration
- C. reduces the possibility of downtime or other costly disruptions during migration
- D. reduces the possibility of expensive, time-consuming rework at a later date

Answer: B

#### **QUESTION 11**

Which two descriptions are correct when using a Cisco ACE Module in a typical routed-mode configuration? (Choose two.)

- A. The Cisco ACE Module is in the path of the client-server traffic.
- B. The Cisco ACE Module is out of path of the client-server traffic.
- C. The Cisco ACE Module's client-side VLAN and the server-side VLAN are separate VLANs on different subnets.

3